S E M I C O N D U C T O R
3-27
ICL7106, ICL7107
ICL7106S, ICL7107S
31/2 Digit,
LCD/LED Display, A/D ConvertersAugust 1997
Features
• Guaranteed Zero Reading for 0V Input on All Scales

panel meter to be built with the addition of only 10 passive
components and a display.
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICL7106CPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7106RCPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP (Note) E40.6
ICL7106CM44 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Q44.10x10
ICL7106SCPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7107SCPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7107CPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7107RCPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP (Note) E40.6
ICL7107CM44 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Q44.10x10
NOTE: “R” indicates device with reversed leads for mounting to PC
board underside. “S” indicates enhanced stability.
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1997
File Number 3082.1
3-28
Pinouts
ICL7106, ICL7107 (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICL7106R, ICL7107R (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICL7106, ICL7107 (MQFP)
TOP VIEW
13